dacor

Family-Owned. American-Made.

rAUSTS
Ca\TA\LE)E

OGC52 BBQ Cart

Right Panel Single Top Drawer
Tank Drawer Electric Box
Bottom Panel Bottom Drawer

Left Panel Drawer Divider




OGC52 Right Side Panel

Py,
[©)

—h
H

Part # Description

36370 RH Side Panel

27871 Side Shelf

83684 Screw

83676 Shoulder Bolt

27883 Side Shelf Bracket Assy
72207 Slide Rail Set

46086 Drawer Channel Slide Mnt
83192 Keps Nut

(o=l BNl K> N | IF - NOVR § \OR [

cacor

Technical Service 1440 Bridgegate Drive Diamond Bar CA 91765 PH 800-353-2267 FAX 909-612-1702




OGC52 Bottom Drawer Assembly

Ref# |Part# Description

1 13544 Handle Assy

2 27903 |Drawer Front

3 83480 Flat Head Screw
4 83684 Screw

5 36434 Front Liner

6 72165 Hi Temp Rubber Bumper
7 72207 Slide Rail Set

8 83689 Screw

9 83681 Acorn Nut

10 46082 Drawer Box

cacor

Technical Service 1440 Bridgegate Drive Diamond Bar CA 91765 PH 800-353-2267 FAX 909-612-1702




OGC52 Tank Drawer Assembly

Ref# |Part# [Description

13570 | Handle Assy

27876 | Tank Drawer Front
83480 | Flat Head Screw
83684 | Screw 10-24x1/2”
72165 | Hi Temp Rubber Bumper

36295 | Tank Drawer Liner

46083 | Cart Tool Holder

72207 | Slide Rail Set

83689 | Screw, 10-24X1/4

83681 [ Acorn Nut

46111 | Tank Holder Stationary Bracket
46081 [ Drawer Box

© |0 [N|O| O B W N -

[EY
o

H
H

[EEN
N

cIacor

Technical Service 1440 Bridgegate Drive Diamond Bar CA 91765 PH 800-353-2267 FAX 909-612-1702




OGC Electric Box Assembly

WIRE HARNESS NOT
SHOWN
Ref. # Part Number Description
1 46088 ELECTRIC BOX
2 83684 SCREW,10-24X1/2", TRUSS
3 72905 ELECTRIC OUTLET, 2 FEMALE
4 83628 KEPS NUT,#8-32 SS
5 46085 ELECTRIC BOX COVER
6 72904 ELECTRIC OUTLET, 1 MALERC
7 83689 SCREW, 8-32X1/2 TRUSS PHIL
8 72921 LEV 4998-6Y 1G WP DUPLEX
9 72903 ELECTRIC OUTLET, 2 FEMALE
10 72922 LEV 80401-GY 1G GRAY
11 72960 WIRE HARNESS NOT SHOWN
dacor

Technical Service 1440 Bridge Gate Drive Diamond Bar CA 91765 Phone 800-353-2267 Fax 909-612-1702



OGC52 Top Drawer Assembly

Ref# |Part# [Description

1 13544 | Handle Assy

2 27875 | Cart Drawer Front
3 83480 |Flat Head Screw
4 83684 | Screw

5 46119 | Front Liner Top

6 72165 | Hi-Temp Rubber Bumper
7 72207 | Slide Rail Set

8 83689 | Screw

9 83681 | Acorn Nut

10 46082 |Drawer Box

cacor

Technical Service 1440 Bridgegate Drive Diamond Bar CA 91765 PH 800-353-2267 FAX 909-612-1702




OGC52 Bottom Panel Assembly

Py
[©)

—h
H*

Part# [Description

46110 |Panel Cart Bottom
83657 | Bolt, hex hd

83684 | Truss Screw 10-24 X 1/2
83685 | Keps Nut #10-24
36349 | Caster Stiffener

72906 |31/2 Caster Swivel
72907 | Caster Swivel w/ Brake
83677 |Rod

83678 | Pushnut

72901 | 8” Wheel

46084 | Rear Channel Wheel

13699 Caster Stiffner Assy

dacar@ * 13703 Axle Stiffner Assy

Technical Service 1440 Bridgegate Drive Diamond Bar CA 91765 PH 800-353-2267 FAX 909-612-1702

OIN[O|OA|R[WIN|—-

[<e]

—_
o

—_—
—

*
*




OGC52 Left Panel Assembly

Ref# |[Part# [Description

72207 | Slide Rail Set
46086 |Drawer Channel
83684 |Screw

83192 | Keps Nut

36413 | Side Panel

83676 |Shoulder Bolt
27871 | Side Shelf

27882 | Side Shelf Bracket

O[NP |WIN|—~

cacor

Technical Service 1440 Bridgegate Drive Diamond Bar CA 91765 PH 800-353-2267 FAX 909-612-1702




OGC52 Drawer Divider Assembly

Ref# |Part# |Description

72207 | Slide Rail Set

83192 | Keps Nut#8-32

46112 | Cart Drawer Divider

46086 |Drawer Channel Slide Mnt
83684 | Screw

46102 | Warming Drawer Main Channel

OO~ |[WIN|—~

cacor

Technical Service 1440 Bridgegate Drive Diamond Bar CA 91765 PH 800-353-2267 FAX 909-612-1702






